MARAUDERS

Serial # Code
41-31639 RJ-L
41-31804 RIJ-F
41-31813 RJ-G
41-31821 RJ-K
41-31859 RJ-L
41-31898 RJ-M
41-31916 RJ-M
41-31918 RJ-R
41-31951 RJ-W
41-31963 RJ-H
41-31992 RJ-C
41-32017 RJ-A
41-34689 RJ-A
41-34690 RJ-X
41-34695 RJ-B
41-34702 RJ-Y
41-34703 RJ-C
41-34713 RJ-D
41-34715 RIJ-F
41-34716 RJ-G
41-34717 RJ-H
41-34718 RJ-*
41-34722 RJ-*
41-34724 RJ-*
41-34725 RJ-*
41-34737 RJ-*
41-34738 RJ-K
41-34739  RJ-*
41-34854 RJ-N
41-34857 RJ-O
41-34863 RJ-P
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Name

Sad Sack/Gamblers Luck

Half & Half

Yo Hum Bug
Howard Hurricane 11

Makahlea Il

Can't Get Started/Texas Tiff

USO/Thunderbird
Lady Luck Il

Black Magic Il
Black Magic
Hot Shot Susie
Honest Injun

Unbearable
Stinkin Clinkin
Funny Bunny
Marty Marauder
Lady Luck
Ridge Runner

Never Get Enough
Makahlea
Howard Hurricane
San Antonio Rose

Rock Hill Special/Lucky Craki

Jill Flitter
Bingo Buster

BOMB
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SQUADRON

Type Aircraft

History

"The Shark"

Macr#

B-26B-15-MA
B-26B-25-MA
B-26B-25-MA
B-26B-25-MA
B-26B-25-MA
B-26B-30-MA
B-26B-30-MA
B-26B-30-MA
B-26B-30-MA
B-26B-30-MA
B-26B-35-MA
B-26B-35-MA
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-6-MO
B-26C-10-MO
B-26C-10-MO
B-26C-10-MO
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01
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ADYV
ADYV
Al

12373

14083

13338

1498



41-34879
41-34913
41-34945
41-34997
41-35002
41-35006
41-35020
41-35242
41-35253
42-95975
42-96178
42-96200
42-96256
42-107582
42-107584
42-107596
42-107614
42-107741
42-107805
43-34129
43-34168
43-34209
43-34322
43-34344
43-34348
44-67817
44-67970
44-67978
44-68149

41-31807

RI-Q
RJ-R
RJ-J
RI-P
RJ-S
RJ-T
RJ-B
RJ-T
RJ-S
RJ-A
RJ-*
RI-M
RJ-J
RJ-B
RJ-D
RJ-X
RJ-H
RI-Q
RJ-D
RJ-K
RI-F
RI-G
RJ-Z
RJ-H
RI-A
RJ-J
RJ-A
RJ-P
RJ-C

VT-

Little Lulu
Flounder Gus
Unbearable 11

Flaming Mamie

Mad Hatter

Papa DeDe

Paper Dolly
Black Magic IV / Mr Shorty

Ugly Duckling
The Shark
Temptation
Paper Dolly 11
Lady Luck I
Little Lulu Il

Honky Tonk Tank
Muriel

White Tail

Ugly Duckling Il

454th crew flying 453rd B26

B-26C-10-MO
B-26C-15-MO
B-26C-15-MO
B-26C-15-MO
B-26C-20-MO
B-26C-20-MO
B-26C-20-MO
B-26C-25-MO
B-26C-25-MO
B-26B-50-MA
B-26B-55-MA
B-26B-55-MA
B-26F-1-MA
B-26C-45-MO
B-26C-45-MO
B-26C-45-MO
B-26C-45-MO
B-26C-45-MO
B-26C-45-MO
B-26G-1-MA
B-26G-1-MA
B-26G-1-MA
B-26G-5-MA
B-26G-5-MA
B-26G-5-MA
B-26G-15-MA
B-26G-20-MA
B-26G-20-MA
B-26G-25-MA

B-26B-25-MA
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12725

4002

14151

5090

3741

0 = 1 of the original 14 323rd Bomb Group, 454th Bomb Squadron aircraft picked up at Baer Field, Fort

Wayne, Indiana, April 11,1943. All were single control B-26's

A = Aircraft added in England to the original B-26's from Baer Field, Fort Wayne, Indiana to start the
323rd Bomb Group, 454th Bomb Squadron. Replaced lost planes.

1 =Took part in the 454th's 1st bombing mission, Abbeville Marshaling Yards, July 16, 1943.

D = Took part in the D-Day Mission June 6, 1944

V = Took part in the final mission of the 323rd Bomb Group, April 25, 1945, the Erding Airdrome,
Germany to bomb airport & Me262's, the German jet fighter.



